USB-C chargers & adapters
The semiconductor offering for high-performing,
highly reliable and cost effective charging solutions
2
Introduction
Over the last few years, the number of rechargeable
battery-powered portable devices has increased

19
The 600 V CoolMOS™ P7 superjunction (SJ) MOSFET family is a general purpose series, targeting a broad variety of
applications, amongst them chargers & adapters. The feature of an excellent ESD capability helps to improve the quality
in manufacturing. It offers a wide range of RDS(on)/package combinations, including THD, as well as SMD devices, at an
RDS(on) granularity from 24 mΩ to 600 mΩ . The excellent ease-of-use level of the 600 V CoolMOS™ P7 results from carefully
selected integrated gate resistors.
600 V CoolMOS™ P7
600 V CoolMOS™ P7: recommended products for chargers & adapters
600 V/650 V CoolMOS™ C7: recommended products for chargers & adapters
Increased switching performance, enabling highest efficiency in charger & adapter applications is amongst the key
benefits of  the  600 V and 650 V CoolMOS™ C7 families. These product families keep the ease-of-use level high and are
optimized devices for highest efficiency switched mode power supplies.
FullPAK narrow lead ThinPAK 8x8 DPAK
RDS(on) [mΩ]
125 IPL60R125P7
180/185 IPAN60R180P7S IPL60R185P7 IPD60R180P7S
280/285 IPAN60R280P7S IPL60R285P7 IPD60R280P7S
360/365 IPAN60R360P7S IPL60R365P7 IPD60R360P7S
600 IPAN60R600P7S IPD60R600P7S
600 V CoolMOS™ C7 in ThinPAK 8x8 650 V CoolMOS™ C7 in ThinPAK 8x8
RDS(on) [mΩ]
125/130 IPL60R125C7 IPL65R130C7
185/195 IPL60R185C7 IPL65R195C7
230 IPL65R230C7
High-voltage MOSFETs
20
The 700 V CoolMOS™ P7 family has been developed to serve today’s and, especially, tomorrow’s trends in flyback

customer side.
High-voltage MOSFETs
21
800 V CoolMOS™ P7
700 V CoolMOS™ P7: recommended products for chargers & adapters
800 V CoolMOS™ P7: recommended products for chargers & adapters
The 800 V CoolMOS™ P7 series combines best-in-class performance with state-of-the-art ease-of-use. It is a perfect fit
for flyback-based low-power SMPS applications, fully addressing market needs in performance, ease-of-use, and price/
performance ratio.  This product family has been fully optimized in key parameters to deliver best-in-class efficiency and
thermal performance. In addition, lowest RDS(on) packages enable high power density.
CoolMOS™ P7 delivers exceptional ease-of-use. The integrated Zener diode ESD protection ensures ESD ruggedness up to
class 2 for HBM mode, while VGS(th) optimization makes CoolMOS™ P7 easy to drive and to design-in.
FullPAK narrow lead DPAK SOT-223
RDS(on) [mΩ]
360 IPAN70R360P7S IPD70R360P7S IPN70R360P7S
600 IPAN70R600P7S IPD70R600P7S IPN70R600P7S
900 IPD70R900P7S IPN70R900P7S
1400 IPD70R1K4P7S IPN70R1K4P7S
FullPAK narrow lead DPAK SOT-223
RDS(on) [mΩ]
360 IPAN80R360P7 IPD80R360P7 IPN80R360P7
600 IPAN80R600P7 IPD80R600P7 IPN80R600P7
900 IPD80R900P7 IPN80R900P7
1400 IPD80R1K4P7 IPN80R1K4P7
High-voltage MOSFETs
22
The latest 600 V CoolMOS™ PFD7 series sets a new benchmark in 600 V
superjunction (SJ) technologies suitable for ultrahigh power density designs like
chargers and adapters. This product family offers up to 1.17 % efficiency increase
compared to the CoolMOS™ P7 technologies, which leads to a power density
increase of 1.8 W. This outstanding improvement is achieved by lower conduction
and charge/discharge losses, as well as reduced turn-off and gate-driving losses,
enabled by pushing the cutting-edge CoolMOS™ technology to new limits.
Thanks to the latest advancements
in Infineon's state-of-the-art
superjunction technology, the 600
V  CoolMOS™ PFD7 series has lower
hysteresis losses than previous
generations, helping to further
improve the efficiency.
600 V CoolMOS™ PFD7
600 V CoolMOS™ PFD7: recommended products for chargers & adapters
ThinPAK 5x6 DPAK SOT-223
RDS(on) [mΩ]
360 IPLK60R360PFD7 IPD60R360PFD7 IPN60R360PFD7
600 IPLK60R600PFD7 IPD60R600PFD7 IPN60R600PFD7
900 IPLK60R1K0PFD7 IPD60R1K0PFD7 IPN60R1K0PFD7
QOSS charge / discharge
VDS  [V]
Q

High
efficiency
Shrink
form
factor...
BOM
cost
reduction
Excellent
thermal
behavior
Low-voltage MOSFETs
27
Primary side VDS RDS(on) Package Power
IPN70R1K4P7S 700 V 1.4 mΩ SOT-223 18 W
IPN70R900P7S 700 V 0.9 mΩ SOT-223 33 W
IPN70R600P7S 700 V 0.6 mΩ SOT-223 45 W
IPAN70R600P7S 700 V 0.6 mΩ TO-220F 45 W
IPL60R365P7 600 V 0.365 mΩ ThinPAK 8x8 45/65 W
IPN70R360P7S 700 V 0.36 mΩ SOT-223 65 W
IPD70R600P7S 700 V 0.6 mΩ TO-252 65 W
IPAN70R360P7S 700 V 0.36 mΩ TO-220F narrow lead 65 W
IPL60R185C7 600 V 0.185 mΩ ThinPAK 8x8 65 W
IPL60R185P7 600 V 0.185 mΩ ThinPAK 8x8 65 W
Sync Rect VDS RDS(on) Package Power
ISC0702NLS 60 V 2.8 mΩ PQFN 5x6 5 V/5 A;10 V/5 A
ISC0703NLS 60 V 6.5 mΩ PQFN 5x6 5 V/5 A
ISZ0702NLS 60 V 4.5 mΩ PQFN 3x3 5 V/5 A
BSZ0602LS 80 V 7.0 mΩ PQFN 3x3 10 V/5 A
BSC0802LS 100 V 3.4 mΩ PQFN 5x6 10 V/5 A; 100 W PD
BSC0805LS 100 V 7.0 mΩ PQFN 5x6 65 W PD
BSC0804LS 100 V 9.6 mΩ PQFN 5x6 45 W/65 W PD
BSZ0804LS 100 V 9.6 mΩ PQFN 3x3 45 W/65 W PD
BSC0402NS 150 V 9.3 mΩ PQFN 5x6 65 W/100 W PD
BSC0302LS 120 V 8 mΩ PQFN 5x6 65 W/100 W PD
Loading switch VDS RDS(on) Package Power
BSZ0909LS 30 V 3.0 mΩ PQFN 3x3 5 V/5 A; 10 V/5 A
BSZ0910LS 30 V 5.7 mΩ PQFN 3x3 5 V/5 A; 10 V/5 A; USB-PD
BSZ0911LS 30 V 7.0 mΩ PQFN 3x3 USB-PD
Power MOSFET recommendation for ≤ 65 W
MOSFETs recommendation
28
PFC VDS RDS(on) Package Topology
IPD60R180P7S 600 V 0.18 mΩ TO-252 PFC
IPAN60R280P7S 600 V 0.28 mΩ TO-220F PFC
IPAN60R180P7S 600 V 0.18 mΩ TO-220F PFC
IPL60R185C7 600 V 0.185 mΩ ThinPAK 8x8 PFC
IPL60R125C7 600 V 0.125 mΩ ThinPAK 8x8 PFC
Flyback or half-bridge VDS RDS(on) Package Topology
IPD60R360P7S 600 V 0.36 mΩ TO-252 ACF, LLC
IPAN60R600P7S 600 V 0.60 mΩ TO-220F ACF, LLC
IPAN60R360P7S 600 V 0.36 mΩ TO-220F ACF, LLC
IPL60R365P7 600 V 0.365 mΩ ThinPAK 8x8 ACF, LLC
IPLK60R360PFD7 600 V 0.36 mΩ ThinPAK 5x6 ACF, LLC
IPAN70R360P7S 700 V 0.36 mΩ TO-220F Flyback
IPA65R225C7 650 V 0.225 mΩ TO-220F Flyback
IPL65R230C7 650 V 0.23 mΩ ThinPAK 8x8 Flyback
IPL65R195C7 650 V 0.195 mΩ ThinPAK 8x8 Flyback
IPD65R190C7 650 V 0.19 mΩ TO-252 Flyback
Sync Rect VDS RDS(on) Package
ISC0702NLS 60 V 2.8 mΩ PQFN 5x6
ISC0703NLS 60 V 6.5 mΩ PQFN 5x6
ISZ0702NLS 60 V 4.5 mΩ PQFN 3x3